Total financial
assets 46,436 46,436 - -

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

The Company's sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical
data for the preceding five year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held
constant. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are
'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months:

 a movement of 100 basis points up or down (2021: 100 basis points up or down) in market interest

rates (AUD)

85

FIN 87

GOTEC Limited

ABN 49 006 410 671

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2022

4 Managing Risks and Uncertainties (continued)

4.1 Financial instruments (continued)

4.1.3 Market risk (continued)

The following table shows the impact on the Company's net result and equity for each category of
financial instrument held by the Company at the end of the reporting period, as presented to key
management personnel, if the above movements were to occur:

Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying
amount at

31 December

$

Result

$

Equity

$

Result

$

Equity

$

2022

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 47,565 (476) (476) 476 476

Total impact 47,565 (476) (476) 476 476

2021

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 46,436 (464) (464) 464 464

Total impact 46,436 (464) (464) 464 464

4.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

There were no contingent assets or contingent liabilities as at 31 December 2022 (31 December 2021: None)
that may have a material effect on the financial operations of the Company.

86

GOTEC Limited

ABN 49 006 410 671

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2022